GB3 Championship

- Spa Euro Race
Race 3

SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 7.003,9 m.

Race Director Report

Hour Flag Message
10:27:52 RAIN LIGHTS ON
10:28:06 TRACK DECLARED WET
10:30:17 1 MIN BOARD
10:31:21 FORMATION LAP
10:36:24 START UNDER INVESTIGATION
10:39:11 DRS ENABLED
10:43:02 TIME PENALTY CAR 33 - 10SEC ADDED TO RACE TIME - OUT OF POSITION START
10:44:12 WARNING FLAG CAR 11 - TRACK LIMITS
10:44:26 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 6
10:44:36 WARNING FLAG CAR 11 - TRACK LIMITS
10:44:52 GF GREEN FLAG
10:45:32 CAR 87 UNDER INVESTIGATION - UNSAFE REJOINING Té
10:46:05 CAR 78 UNDER INVESTIGATION - UNSAFE REJOINING T6 - CORRECTION
10:47:44 PIT LANE INCIDENT UNDER INVESTIGATION

10:48:48 YF
10:49:06 YF
10:50:44
10:50:50
10:52:42 GF
10:53:35
10:55:23
10:58:51 YF
10:58:57 GF
11:00:09
11:02:32

Published at: ...........ccceceeieens

YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 10
DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 10

INCIDENT INVOLVING CAR AT T10 NOTED
INCIDENT INVOLVING CAR 16 AT T10 NOTED

GREEN FLAG

WARNING FLAG CAR 6 AND 33 - TRACK LIMITS
WARNING FLAG CAR 7 AND 10 - TRACK LIMITS

YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 17
GREEN FLAG

FINAL LAP

CHEQUERED FLAG

Race Director _— Timekeeper:
Ronnie SOGARD ANDERSEN ’ pray /:7 Xavier LOZANO
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