



GB3 Championship Spa Euro Race Race 3

SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 7,003,9 m. Race Director Report

Hour	Flag	Message
10:27:52		RAIN LIGHTS ON
10:28:06		TRACK DECLARED WET
10:30:17		1 MIN BOARD
10:31:21		FORMATION LAP
10:36:24		START UNDER INVESTIGATION
10:39:11		DRS ENABLED
10:43:02		TIME PENALTY CAR 33 - 10SEC ADDED TO RACE TIME - OUT OF POSITION START
10:44:12		WARNING FLAG CAR 11 - TRACK LIMITS
10:44:26	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 6
10:44:36		WARNING FLAG CAR 11 - TRACK LIMITS
10:44:52	GF	GREEN FLAG
10:45:32		CAR 87 UNDER INVESTIGATION - UNSAFE REJOINING T6
10:46:05		CAR 78 UNDER INVESTIGATION - UNSAFE REJOINING T6 - CORRECTION
10:47:44		PIT LANE INCIDENT UNDER INVESTIGATION
10:48:48	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 10
10:49:06	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 10
10:50:44		INCIDENT INVOLVING CAR AT T10 NOTED
10:50:50		INCIDENT INVOLVING CAR 16 AT T10 NOTED
10:52:42	GF	GREEN FLAG
10:53:35		WARNING FLAG CAR 6 AND 33 - TRACK LIMITS
10:55:23		WARNING FLAG CAR 7 AND 10 - TRACK LIMITS
10:58:51	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 17
10:58:57	GF	GREEN FLAG
11:00:09		FINAL LAP
11:02:32		CHEQUERED FLAG

Published at:

Race Director

Ronnie SOGARD ANDERSEN

Timekeeper: Xavier LOZANO

